2006 27,998,620 2,799,100 10.00
2007 28,532,328 2,799,100 10.19
2008 28,160,393 2,799,100 10.06
2009 26,067,179 2,799,100 9.31
2010 27,221,782 2,799,100 9.73
2011 28,823,947 2,799,100 10.30
2012 30,105,775 2,799,100 10.76
2013 31,951,254 2,799,100 11.41
2014 (3) 17,376,944 (3) 2,799,100 6.21

(1) Includes only the Pledged Sales and Use Tax Revenues imposed at a rate of 2.0%.  See "City's Pledge of the

   Pledged Sales and Use Tax Revenues" and "REVENUES AVAILABLE FOR DEBT SERVICE" in the Official

   Statement related to the 2006 Bonds.  See Table 1.1a for a description of changes to the 2006-2012 Pledged

   Sales and Use Tax Revenues.  As a result of these changes, the figures presented here differ from those

   presented in prior annual financial filings.

(2) Represents the combined Maximum Annual Debt Service (currently $2,799,100 in 2018).  See "DEBT

   SERVICE REQUIREMENTS" in the Official Statement related to the 2006 Bonds.

(3) Represents Pledged Sales and Use Tax Revenues collected through May 31, 2014.

Pro-Forma Debt Service Coverage

 2

Table 1.1a

Comparative Disclosure Adjustments and Analysis

Pledged Sales Pledged Sales
and Use Tax and Use Tax

Reported Reported

1995 - 2013 2014

Pledged Pledged
Sales & Use Sales & Use

Year Tax Collections Adjustments Tax Collections (1)
1995 13,584,927$   -$   13,584,927$
1996 14,898,098   -   14,898,098
1997 16,627,320   -   16,627,320
1998 18,776,718   -   18,776,718
1999 20,299,652   -   20,299,652
2000 24,381,820   -   24,381,820
2001 26,260,919   -   26,260,919
2002 25,229,706   -   25,229,706
2003 25,292,326   -   25,292,326
2004 26,834,839   -   26,834,839
2005 27,250,464   -   27,250,464
2006 27,985,292   13,328   27,998,620
2007 28,494,697   37,631   28,532,328
2008 28,222,355   (61,962)   28,160,393 (2)
2009 26,139,009   (71,830)   26,067,179 (3)
2010 27,014,780   207,002   27,221,782
2011 28,660,031   163,916   28,823,947
2012 30,105,774   1   30,105,775

(1) Comparative data reflects accruals added to pledged collections previously reported for years

   2006 through 2012 in order to conform to the City's most current financial statements.

(2) The 2009-2013 CAFR statistical debt tables previously reported the accrual reduction for 2008

   as ($698,377). The accrual reduction of ($61,962) is the correct accrual.

(3) Correction of transposed number reported in 2013 CAFR statistical tables as $26,067,719.

Related to Table 1.1

Pro-Forma Debt Service Coverage

 3

Table 1.2

Total City
Sales Tax Use Tax Sales & Use

Year Collections Collections Tax Collections